SLC30-IPS Series: 1.18" (30mm)
Display Lights
C-22
USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada: (888) 317-IDEC
C
D
is

h
ts
Part Number Guide
How to order a SLC30-IPS display light:
Example 1: Specifying a window color
Enter the lens illumination color code in each square. Use the table below for color codes.
Color Codes
Example 2: Specifying a control unit
Enter the control unit code in the lower right half of each square. Use the table above for color codes and the table below for control codes.
Control Unit Codes
For assistance with developing part numbers or completing the order form on the next page, contact IDEC technical support.
Description Code Remark
➀
Number of Rows 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10 10 row maximum
(number of base unit (F style) windows)
➁
Number of Columns 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
20 column maximum
(number of base unit (F style) windows)
➂
 Type
LED
Full Voltage
Standard DD 6V, 12V, 24V
With check terminal DHM 24V only
2 color (Red/Green) DW 24V only
Transformer TD 120V, 240V AC
DC-DC Converter CD 110V DC only
Incandescent
Full Voltage DS 6.3V, 12V, 18V, 24V, 30V
Transformer TS 120V, 240V
➃
Voltage
6.3V AC/DC 1 Type DD or DS
12V AC/DC 2 With Type DD, DS
18V AC/DC 8 Type DS only
24V DC 2 Type DD, DW, or DS
30V AC/DC 3 Type DS only
120V AC 12 Type TD or TS
240V AC 24 Type TD or TS
110V DC 1 With Type CD
No lamp 99 Type DS only
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S
White W
Yellow Y
Contact Type
Type Gold  Silver
Square illuminated pushbutton (DPDT)
1 2
Round illuminated pushbutton (DPDT)
3 4
Square pushbutton (DPDT)
5 6
Round pushbutton (DPDT)
7 8
Selector switch (2-position)
9 10
Selector switch (3-position)
11 12
Keylock selector switch (2-position)
13 14
Keylock selector switch (3-position)
15 16
Part Numbers (assembled)
MLBSLC30N 01 02 DD 2–

SLC30
LED
Incandescent DS SLC-3DS
Standard LED DD SLC-3DH
LED w/ Check Terminal DHM SLD-3DHM
Dual Color LED DW SLD-3DW
SLC 40
Incandescent
Incandescent DE SLC-4DE
Incandescent w/ Check Terminal DEM SLC-4DEM
Standard LED DD SLC-4DH
LED w/ Check Terminal DHM SLC-4DHM
Dual Color LED DW SLC-4DHW
Step Down Models Description Type Part Number
SLC30 Incandescent
Incandescent xfrmr, 120V AC TS12 SLC-3TS120
Incandescent xfrmr, 240V AC TS24 SLC-3TS240
LED
LED xfrmr, 120V AC TD12 SLC-3TP120
LED xfrmr, 240V AC TD24 SLC-3TP240
LED DC-DC converter, 110V DC CD1 SLC-3CP1
SLC40 Incandescent
Incandescent xfrmr, 120V AC TE12 SLC-4TE12
Incandescent xfrmr, 240V AC TE24 SLC-4TE240
LED
LED xfrmr, 120V AC TD12 SLC-4TP120
LED xfrmr, 240V AC TD24 SLC-4TP240
LED DC-DC converter, 110V DC CD1 SLC-4CP1
BA9S/13
(1W)
E12/15

maximum panel sizes:
SLC30: 200 windows (full voltage)
50 windows (other type codes)
SLC40: 105 windows (full voltage)
50 windows (other type codes)
Series: SLC30 1.181" (30mm) or SLC40 1.575" (40mm)
Window style(s): Style F, H, L, or V for SLC30 or SLC40
Style G for SLC30 only
Style M for a multiple combination panel
Row count: Convert all windows to style F (basic unit size using infor-
mation in the left column of this page.
Column count: Convert windows to style F (basic unit size) using infor-
mation in the left column of this page.
Illumination type: LED or incandescent.
Input mode: Full voltage, transformer, or DC-DC conversion for LED; full
voltage or transformer for incandescent.
Operating voltage: See preceding page to select voltages compatible
with the input mode required.
Window colors: Specify the number of windows in each color.
Engraving: Clearly mark the engravings for each window desired on the
grid of the order form clearly. If there is not enough space, number each
window and use a separate sheet to write the engravings for each win-
dow number. Also note “no engraving.”
Using the grid on the order form (following page), show the actual size
and placement of all desired windows.
To Specify a Multiple Combination
• Draw a heavy outline on corresponding gray lines to show the over-
all panel size.
• Darken the appropriate gray lines to show the outlines of the various
window style(s) required.
• For each window, specify color and clearly identify the engraving
desired.
Determining SLC Pricing
1. The initial, 2-window price is determined based on series, type, and
style. This 2-window price includes framing and assembly.
When ordering a single window, the 2-window price is also the mini-
mum price, including window, framing, and assembly.
2. Convert all window styles required into style F (basic unit size) equiva-
lents using the information in the left column of this page.
3. Subtract “2” from the total number of style F equivalent windows
determined in step 2. The result is the number of additional windows.
4. Multiply the number of additional windows determined in step 3 by the
additional window price.
5. Determine the quantity of windows with engravings. Do not use the
style F equivalents; use the actual window style(s) required.
1. Style G is available for the SLC30 series only.
2. If there is not enough space on the grid to show the engrav-
ing clearly, number every required window, and write the
engraving on a separate sheet of paper. Make sure to write
the window number which corresponds to the engraving,
and also make sure to note “no engraving” as required.
3.The pricing referred to above can be obtained from any autho-
rized IDEC representative or distributor.
4. When determining window pricing, always convert every win-
dow size required to the style F equivalent (basic unit size).
Display Lights SLC Series: Accessories
www.idec.com      USA: (800) 262-IDEC or (408) 747-0550,   Canada: (888) 317-IDEC C-41
C
D
is
p
la
y
 L
ig
h
ts
SLC Series Installation Instructions
Installation Notes